BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

)

)

)

)

)

)

In the Matter of the Application of Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc., for a Certificate of Convenience and Necessity Authorizing it to Install, Own, Acquire, Construct, Operate, Control, Manage and Maintain a Sewer System in and around the Village of Luray, Missouri.

File No. SA-2023-0437

NOTICE OF CLOSING AS TO THE VILLAGE OF LURAY

COMES NOW Confluence Rivers Utility Operating Company, Inc., ("Confluence Rivers" or "Company") and for its *Notice of Closing As To The Village of Luray*, respectfully states as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"):

1. On November 1, 2023, the Commission issued its Order Approving Transfer of

Assets and Granting Certificate of Convenience and Necessity ("Order") in this case. The Order requires Confluence Rivers to notify the Commission of closing on the assets in this case.

2. Confluence Rivers hereby provides notice to the Commission that on this day,

February 5, 2024, Confluence Rivers closed on the sewer utility assets located in and around the Village of Luray, Missouri.

WHEREFORE, Confluence Rivers respectfully submits this *Notice of Closing As To The Village of Luray* to the Commission.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jesse W. Craig Dean L. Cooper MBE #36592 Jesse W. Craig MBE #71850 BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 312 E. Capitol Avenue P.O. Box 456 Jefferson City, MO 65012 (573) 635-7166 telephone dcooper@brydonlaw.com jcraig@brydonlaw.com

David L. Woodsmall MBE #40747 CENTRAL STATES WATER RESOURCES 1630 Des Peres Rd., Suite 140 Des Peres, MO 63131 dwoodsmall@cswrgroup.com

ATTORNEYS FOR CONFLUENCE RIVERS UTILITY OPERATING COMPANY, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent by electronic mail this 5th day of February, 2024 to all counsel of record.

_/s/ Jesse W. Craig